
Cumberlands (8-3, 3-3) -vs- Campbellsville (8-0, 6-0)
12/08/22 at Powell Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Cumberlands 75

Campbellsville 103

Date: 12/08/22
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Powell Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cumberlands 12 16 24 23 75
Campbellsville 27 24 31 21 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Destiny Haworth * 28 6-11 3-7 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 15
24 Kaylie Monday * 34 4-8 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 4 6 6 0 0 11
00 Kassie Monday * 22 5-11 0-4 0-0 3-1 4 3 4 6 1 2 10
32 Channing Lewis * 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 1 8
20 Lakin Burke * 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
13 Victory Fredricks 13 5-6 0-0 1-3 3-3 6 3 0 2 3 0 11
21 Casey Coleman 23 4-8 0-1 0-1 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 8
03 Jaiden Cox 4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Joy Kendrick 17 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 2 2
10 Mackenzie Babb 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Whitney Caldwell 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaedlee Potter 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 Brittni Allison 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 33-69 6-22 3-9 12-19 31 21 16 24 6 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Total 33-69   47.8 % 6-22   27.3 % 3-9   33.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Wilks, Kaitlynn * 19 9-16 0-1 2-4 2-4 6 1 0 3 0 2 20
5 Lee, Lauren * 29 5-9 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 1 8 0 0 2 16
32 Pritchett, Courtney * 28 4-8 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 1 3 0 1 4 11
15 Boyle, Maddy * 22 5-9 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 2 0 1 10
4 Pedigo, Bailey * 22 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 1 0 2 6
23 Luebbe, Kayla 19 8-13 0-0 3-4 7-5 12 2 4 3 0 1 19
22 Bertram, Elizabeth 19 4-10 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 10
24 Sutton, Sarah 16 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
21 Gowdy, Briante 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Evans , Paige 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Nalley, Maddie 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Mills, Caylan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Serafini, Paige 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 40-81 5-20 18-22 17-23 40 18 26 13 1 14 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-25   44.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 13-22   59.09 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %



Total 40-81   49.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 40
Largest Lead: 35 4th-
06:40



1st Box Score
Cumberlands 12

Campbellsville 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Destiny Haworth 10 2-5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Kaylie Monday 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
0 Kassie Monday 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
32 Channing Lewis 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Lakin Burke 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Victory Fredricks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Casey Coleman 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Jaiden Cox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Joy Kendrick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
10 Mackenzie Babb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitney Caldwell 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaedlee Potter 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brittni Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-6 0-1 2-5 7 6 3 8 0 0 12
40.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Wilks, Kaitlynn 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Lee, Lauren 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 1 8
32 Pritchett, Courtney 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Boyle, Maddy 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Pedigo, Bailey 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 3
23 Luebbe, Kayla 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Bertram, Elizabeth 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Sutton, Sarah 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
21 Gowdy, Briante 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Evans , Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nalley, Maddie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mills, Caylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Serafini, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-20 3-5 6-6 5-7 12 3 6 4 0 6 27
45.0 % 60.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Cumberlands 16

Campbellsville 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Destiny Haworth 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Kaylie Monday 10 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 8
0 Kassie Monday 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Channing Lewis 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lakin Burke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Victory Fredricks 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
21 Casey Coleman 8 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Jaiden Cox 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Joy Kendrick 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mackenzie Babb 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Whitney Caldwell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaedlee Potter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Brittni Allison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-6 2-5 2-9 11 2 2 7 3 0 16
40.0 % 33.3 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Wilks, Kaitlynn 6 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 Lee, Lauren 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
32 Pritchett, Courtney 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
15 Boyle, Maddy 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Pedigo, Bailey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
23 Luebbe, Kayla 3 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Bertram, Elizabeth 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
24 Sutton, Sarah 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gowdy, Briante 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Evans , Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nalley, Maddie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Mills, Caylan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Serafini, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 11-25 1-5 1-2 4-7 11 7 7 0 0 3 24
44.0 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Cumberlands 24

Campbellsville 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Destiny Haworth 5 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
24 Kaylie Monday 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3
0 Kassie Monday 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 4
32 Channing Lewis 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
20 Lakin Burke 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Victory Fredricks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Casey Coleman 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Jaiden Cox 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Joy Kendrick 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Mackenzie Babb 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitney Caldwell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaedlee Potter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Brittni Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-20 4-7 0-0 5-4 9 5 6 6 1 0 24
50.0 % 57.1 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Wilks, Kaitlynn 5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8
5 Lee, Lauren 10 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
32 Pritchett, Courtney 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 6
15 Boyle, Maddy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Pedigo, Bailey 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
23 Luebbe, Kayla 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
22 Bertram, Elizabeth 6 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
24 Sutton, Sarah 5 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Gowdy, Briante 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Evans , Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nalley, Maddie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mills, Caylan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Serafini, Paige 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-22 1-7 4-5 5-4 9 4 8 4 1 4 31
59.1 % 14.3 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Cumberlands 23

Campbellsville 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Destiny Haworth 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Kaylie Monday 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
0 Kassie Monday 10 3-6 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 3 0 2 6
32 Channing Lewis 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
20 Lakin Burke 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Victory Fredricks 5 4-5 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 9
21 Casey Coleman 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jaiden Cox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Joy Kendrick 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
10 Mackenzie Babb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Whitney Caldwell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaedlee Potter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brittni Allison 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-19 0-3 1-3 3-1 4 8 5 3 2 5 23
57.9 % 0.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Wilks, Kaitlynn 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Lee, Lauren 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Pritchett, Courtney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Boyle, Maddy 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Pedigo, Bailey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Luebbe, Kayla 7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 5
22 Bertram, Elizabeth 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Sutton, Sarah 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 Gowdy, Briante 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Evans , Paige 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Nalley, Maddie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Mills, Caylan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Serafini, Paige 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-14 0-3 7-9 3-5 8 4 5 5 0 1 21
50.0 % 0.0 % 77.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
09:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)
09:27 FOUL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 09:25
09:23 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
09:18 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CHANNING(in the paint) 09:03 2-4 H 2

08:42 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN
REBOUND DEF by MONDAY,KAYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 08:37

08:35 STEAL  by BOYLE,MADDY
08:31 MISS LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,LAUREN
FOUL  by MONDAY,KASSIE 08:31

08:21 MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CHANNING --
MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KASSIE 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKS,KAITLYNN
08:04 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,LAKIN(in the paint) 07:49 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --

07:41 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 07:31
FOUL  by MONDAY,KASSIE 07:31
SUB IN by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 07:31
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CASEY 07:31
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNING 07:31
SUB OUT by MONDAY,KASSIE 07:31

07:12 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEDIGO,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CASEY(in the paint) 06:52 6-11 H 5

06:44 MISS LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKS,KAITLYNN

FOUL  by BURKE,LAKIN 06:43
SUB IN by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:43
SUB OUT by BURKE,LAKIN 06:43

06:38 TURNOVER  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
TURNOVER  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:21

05:52 MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,CASEY 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,BAILEY
FOUL  by COLEMAN,CASEY 05:12

05:12 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
05:12 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
05:12 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
05:12 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 05:00
04:59 STEAL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
04:45 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 04:32

04:31 STEAL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
04:28 MISS JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKS,KAITLYNN
04:23 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN



REBOUND DEF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --
MISS 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,BAILEY
04:02 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
FOUL  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 04:00

04:00 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BURKE,LAKIN 04:00
SUB IN by KENDRICK,JOY 04:00
SUB OUT by MONDAY,KAYLIE 04:00
SUB OUT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
04:00 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
03:59 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by HAWORTH,DESTINY 03:53 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by KENDRICK,JOY --

03:46 TURNOVER  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
03:46 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,JOY 03:36
03:35 STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN
03:33 8-20 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,CASEY(in the paint) 03:19 10-20 H 10
ASSIST  by KENDRICK,JOY --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

FOUL  by BURKE,LAKIN 02:55
02:55 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:55 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA

SUB IN by POTTER,KAEDLEE 02:55
SUB OUT by BURKE,LAKIN 02:55
MISS LAYUP by POTTER,KAEDLEE 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:27 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,JOY 02:20

02:19 STEAL  by SUTTON,SARAH
02:12 MISS LAYUP by PEDIGO,BAILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:12 SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY
02:12 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
02:12 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
02:12 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
02:02 TURNOVER  by LUEBBE,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KAYLIE 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLE,MADDY

01:43 TURNOVER  by BOYLE,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 01:33
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,WHITNEY --
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MONDAY,KAYLIE 01:10
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,JOY 01:10
GOOD LAYUP by HAWORTH,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:09 12-24 H 12

01:09 FOUL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
MISS FT by HAWORTH,DESTINY 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
01:00 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
00:13 MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY



REBOUND DEF by POTTER,KAEDLEE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
SUB IN by COX,JAIDEN 10:00
SUB IN by POTTER,KAEDLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ALLISON,BRITTNI 10:00
SUB OUT by BURKE,LAKIN 10:00
SUB OUT by HAWORTH,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by MONDAY,KASSIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNING 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKS,KAITLYNN

09:25 MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by COX,JAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by COX,JAIDEN 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by PEDIGO,BAILEY
09:21 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH
09:09 12-29 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by COX,JAIDEN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
08:50 12-32 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by COX,JAIDEN 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDIGO,BAILEY
08:18 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN

BLOCK  by POTTER,KAEDLEE 08:18
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,KAEDLEE --
SUB IN by HAWORTH,DESTINY 08:12
SUB IN by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 08:12
SUB OUT by ALLISON,BRITTNI 08:12
SUB OUT by COX,JAIDEN 08:12
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CHANNING 08:03
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CASEY 08:03
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNING 08:03

07:39 12-34 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MONDAY,KAYLIE(in the paint) 07:30 14-34 H 20
07:11 14-36 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN
07:06 FOUL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

SUB IN by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 07:06
SUB OUT by POTTER,KAEDLEE 07:06
TURNOVER  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:55

06:53 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
06:48 MISS 3PTR by WILKS,KAITLYNN

REBOUND DEF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --
06:40 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
06:40 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
06:40 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
06:40 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

FOUL  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:17
06:17 MISS FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:17 14-37 H 23 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

SUB IN by KENDRICK,JOY 06:17



SUB OUT by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 06:17
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 06:07

05:50 14-39 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NALLEY,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 05:44
05:42 STEAL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
05:40 MISS LAYUP by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
05:37 FOUL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

MISS LAYUP by HAWORTH,DESTINY 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKS,KAITLYNN

05:19 14-41 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY(in the paint) 05:03 16-41 H 25
04:51 16-43 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)
04:43 FOUL  by LEE,LAUREN
04:43 SUB IN by LEE,LAUREN
04:43 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
04:43 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
04:43 SUB OUT by LEE,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CASEY 04:33
REBOUND OFF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --
MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,JOY 04:24
REBOUND OFF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --

04:24 FOUL  by SUTTON,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by MONDAY,KAYLIE 04:15 18-43 H 25

04:06 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 03:59
FOUL  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by PEDIGO,BAILEY
03:59 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
03:59 SUB IN by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
03:59 SUB IN by BOYLE,MADDY
03:59 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN
03:59 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH
03:59 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
03:59 SUB OUT by NALLEY,MADDIE
03:41 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,MADDY
03:32 MISS LAYUP by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
03:27 18-45 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,JOY 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN

03:02 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA
BLOCK  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 03:02
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CASEY(in the paint) 02:51 20-45 H 25

02:51 FOUL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
MISS FT by COLEMAN,CASEY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,LAUREN
02:41 20-47 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYLE,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by MONDAY,KAYLIE 02:28 23-47 H 24
ASSIST  by HAWORTH,DESTINY --

02:09 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA
BLOCK  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 02:09

-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:05 23-49 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)
01:57 FOUL  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

MISS FT by MONDAY,KAYLIE 01:57



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONDAY,KAYLIE 01:57 24-49 H 25
SUB IN by BABB,MACKENZIE 01:57
SUB OUT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
01:57 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
01:41 MISS JUMPER by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by BABB,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,JOY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
00:56 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 00:46
00:45 STEAL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
00:36 MISS LAYUP by LEE,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MONDAY,KAYLIE --
00:30 FOUL  by BOYLE,MADDY

MISS FT by BABB,MACKENZIE 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BABB,MACKENZIE 00:30 25-51 H 26

00:30 SUB IN by MILLS,CAYLAN
00:30 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
00:30 SUB OUT by LEE,LAUREN
00:30 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
00:18 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by COX,JAIDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 00:08 28-51 H 23
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CASEY --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
09:53 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by BABB,MACKENZIE 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CASEY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:32 MISS JUMPER by PEDIGO,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,MADDY
09:29 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HAWORTH,DESTINY 09:25
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CASEY 09:25
SUB IN by BABB,MACKENZIE 09:25
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNING 09:25
SUB OUT by BURKE,LAKIN 09:25

09:06 MISS 3PTR by LEE,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

09:02 28-57 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 08:49 31-57 H 26
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KASSIE --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEDIGO,BAILEY

08:33 31-59 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,CASEY(in the paint) 08:25 33-59 H 26
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --



08:10 33-62 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by PEDIGO,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 07:52
07:50 STEAL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN

FOUL  by COLEMAN,CASEY 07:48
07:48 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
07:48 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN

SUB IN by LEWIS,CHANNING 07:48
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CASEY 07:48
GOOD 3PTR by HAWORTH,DESTINY 07:36 36-64 H 28
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --

07:21 36-66 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by MONDAY,KAYLIE 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

07:08 TURNOVER  by BOYLE,MADDY
07:08 FOUL  by BOYLE,MADDY

SUB IN by POTTER,KAEDLEE 07:08
SUB OUT by BABB,MACKENZIE 07:08
TURNOVER  by POTTER,KAEDLEE 06:49

06:47 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
06:35 36-68 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KAYLIE 06:21
REBOUND OFF by POTTER,KAEDLEE --

06:20 FOUL  by BOYLE,MADDY
06:20 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
06:20 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by MONDAY,KASSIE 06:13 38-68 H 30
05:50 TURNOVER  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
05:41 38-70 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KASSIE 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

05:17 38-72 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER  by HAWORTH,DESTINY 05:09
05:07 STEAL  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
04:58 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MONDAY,KASSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWORTH,DESTINY 04:45 40-72 H 32

04:38 TURNOVER  by WILKS,KAITLYNN
SUB IN by COX,JAIDEN 04:36
SUB IN by BURKE,LAKIN 04:36
SUB OUT by HAWORTH,DESTINY 04:36
SUB OUT by POTTER,KAEDLEE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
04:36 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
04:36 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
04:36 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KAYLIE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,LAKIN --
MISS LAYUP by COX,JAIDEN 04:08
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CHANNING --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CHANNING(in the paint) 04:05 42-72 H 30

03:44 42-74 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY(in the paint)
03:39 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
03:39 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
03:39 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by COX,JAIDEN 03:25 45-74 H 29
ASSIST  by LEWIS,CHANNING --

03:05 45-76 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by LUEBBE,KAYLA



MISS LAYUP by BURKE,LAKIN 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

FOUL  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 02:48
SUB IN by KENDRICK,JOY 02:48
SUB OUT by COX,JAIDEN 02:48

02:43 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CHANNING --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CHANNING 02:34
FOUL  by LEWIS,CHANNING 02:34

02:25 TURNOVER  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
02:25 FOUL  by LUEBBE,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,CHANNING 02:19
02:17 STEAL  by LEE,LAUREN

FOUL  by KENDRICK,JOY 02:15
02:15 45-77 H 32 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN
02:15 45-78 H 33 GOOD FT by LEE,LAUREN

SUB IN by BABB,MACKENZIE 02:15
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNING 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by MONDAY,KAYLIE 02:05 48-78 H 30
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KASSIE --

01:48 48-80 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUEBBE,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,JOY 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,SARAH

01:17 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,LAKIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,JOY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:09 50-80 H 30

00:43 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

00:43 50-82 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BABB,MACKENZIE 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CASEY --
MISS JUMPER by MONDAY,KASSIE 00:34
REBOUND OFF by MONDAY,KASSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MONDAY,KASSIE(in the paint) 00:31 52-82 H 30
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
BLOCK  by MONDAY,KASSIE 00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTON,SARAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville
SUB IN by KENDRICK,JOY 10:00
SUB IN by COLEMAN,CASEY 10:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CHANNING 10:00
SUB OUT by HAWORTH,DESTINY 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
STEAL  by KENDRICK,JOY 09:43
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,CASEY 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKS,KAITLYNN
FOUL  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 09:38

09:23 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by MONDAY,KAYLIE --
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 09:09

09:07 STEAL  by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
FOUL  by BURKE,LAKIN 08:49

08:49 MISS FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:49 52-83 H 31 GOOD FT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

SUB IN by POTTER,KAEDLEE 08:49
SUB IN by HAWORTH,DESTINY 08:49
SUB OUT by BURKE,LAKIN 08:49
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,JOY 08:49
MISS JUMPER by MONDAY,KASSIE 08:32
REBOUND OFF by MONDAY,KASSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MONDAY,KASSIE(in the paint) 08:26 54-83 H 29

08:18 MISS LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,MADDY

08:13 54-85 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WILKS,KAITLYNN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYLE,MADDY

SUB IN by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 08:05
SUB OUT by POTTER,KAEDLEE 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by LUEBBE,KAYLA
08:05 SUB OUT by WILKS,KAITLYNN

GOOD LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY(in the paint) 07:55 56-85 H 29
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --

07:39 56-87 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUEBBE,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 07:28
07:28 SUB IN by SUTTON,SARAH
07:28 SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,COURTNEY
07:11 56-89 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEDIGO,BAILEY
MISS LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA
06:40 56-91 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY(in the paint) 06:19 58-91 H 33
ASSIST  by HAWORTH,DESTINY --

06:19 FOUL  by SUTTON,SARAH
GOOD FT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 06:19 59-91 H 32

06:19 SUB IN by NALLEY,MADDIE
06:19 SUB IN by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH
06:19 SUB IN by GOWDY,BRIANTE
06:19 SUB OUT by LEE,LAUREN
06:19 SUB OUT by PEDIGO,BAILEY
06:19 SUB OUT by BOYLE,MADDY

FOUL  by MONDAY,KAYLIE 06:13
SUB IN by KENDRICK,JOY 06:13
SUB OUT by MONDAY,KAYLIE 06:13

06:06 TURNOVER  by NALLEY,MADDIE
STEAL  by MONDAY,KASSIE 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by MONDAY,KASSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:02 61-91 H 30

05:45 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,SARAH
STEAL  by MONDAY,KASSIE 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by MONDAY,KASSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:42 63-91 H 28

05:16 MISS LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA
BLOCK  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,CHANNING 05:16
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CASEY 05:16

05:07 MISS JUMPER by LUEBBE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KASSIE 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:46 FOUL  by GOWDY,BRIANTE
04:41 FOUL  by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,JOY 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

FOUL  by KENDRICK,JOY 04:32



FOUL  by MONDAY,KASSIE 04:18
04:18 MISS FT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:18 63-92 H 29 GOOD FT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY(in the paint) 04:06 65-92 H 27
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KASSIE --

03:45 MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

03:42 65-94 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by LUEBBE,KAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 03:42

03:42 65-95 H 30 GOOD FT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
SUB IN by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 03:42
SUB IN by BURKE,LAKIN 03:42
SUB OUT by HAWORTH,DESTINY 03:42
SUB OUT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 03:42
MISS 3PTR by MONDAY,KASSIE 03:31
REBOUND OFF by MONDAY,KASSIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,LAKIN(in the paint) 03:20 67-95 H 28
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KASSIE --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by GOWDY,BRIANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

02:51 TURNOVER  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
STEAL  by KENDRICK,JOY 02:48
TURNOVER  by MONDAY,KASSIE 02:46
SUB IN by MONDAY,KAYLIE 02:46
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,JOY 02:46

02:35 67-97 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNING 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LUEBBE,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,CHANNING(in the paint) 01:52 69-97 H 28
01:36 69-99 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by SUTTON,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by LUEBBE,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,LAKIN(in the paint) 01:22 71-99 H 28
ASSIST  by MONDAY,KAYLIE --

00:59 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,PAIGE
BLOCK  by LEWIS,CHANNING 00:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55
71-
100 H 29 GOOD FT by EVANS,PAIGE

FOUL  by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 00:55

00:55
71-
101 H 30 GOOD FT by EVANS,PAIGE

00:55 SUB IN by SERAFINI,PAIGE
00:55 SUB IN by MILLS,CAYLAN
00:55 SUB IN by EVANS,PAIGE
00:55 SUB OUT by SUTTON,SARAH
00:55 SUB OUT by LUEBBE,KAYLA
00:55 SUB OUT by BERTRAM,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 00:53
SUB OUT by CALDWELL,WHITNEY 00:53

00:46 FOUL  by NALLEY,MADDIE
MISS FT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FREDRICKS,VICTORY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SERAFINI,PAIGE
00:36 TURNOVER  by EVANS,PAIGE

STEAL  by LEWIS,CHANNING 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,CHANNING(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:33

73-
101 H 28

FOUL  by KENDRICK,JOY 00:13

00:13
73-
102 H 29 GOOD FT by GOWDY,BRIANTE



00:13
73-
103 H 30 GOOD FT by GOWDY,BRIANTE

MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,BRITTNI 00:01
REBOUND OFF by FREDRICKS,VICTORY --

GOOD LAYUP by FREDRICKS,VICTORY(in the paint) 00:00
75-
103 H 28


